February 2017 - Hot Lunch Menu

Date Menu Student Names

Wednesday, Feb. 1 — Ham on a bun, scalloped potatoes, broccoli, fruit & dessert

Thursday, Feb. 2 — Scrambled eggs, biscuits & gravy, bacon, fruit & dessert

Tuesday, Feb. 7 — Chicken strips, alfredo noodles, corn, fruit & dessert (Maier)

Wednesday, Feb. 8 — Pizza burgers, chips, cottage cheese, carrots, fruit & dessert
NO SCHOOL: Feb. 9-10 Teachers at Conferences
Tuesday, Feb. 14 — BBQ meatballs, mashed potatoes & gravy, green beans, fruit & dessert (J. Korth)

Wednesday, Feb. 15 - Taco soup or cheesy ham & potato soup, buns, cheese & crackers, fruit & dessert
Thursday, Feb. 16 — Chicken hot dish, buttered bread, salad, fruit & dessert (Henning)
Tuesday, Feb. 21 — Hot beef, cheesy potatoes, peas & carrots, fruit & dessert

Wednesday, Feb. 22 — Corn dogs, buttered noodles, string cheese, corn, fruit & dessert

Thursday, Feb. 23 — French toast, sausage, yogurt, fruit & dessert (Schwantes)

Tuesday, Feb. 28 — Spaghetti & meatballs, garlic bread, salad, fruit & dessert
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! Please contact Mrs. Jennifer Koch for

' any questions regarding your account.

Thank you to all students and parents for your participation. Hot lunch will be served every Tuesday, Wednesday,
and Thursday. Mrs. Janice Korth & Mrs. Joy Nienaber plan a balanced menu. The cost of meal: $2.50. Milk is
available for $.50 per carton every day. Please read the menu for the month and indicate which child will be
taking hot lunch on each day. Return the right portion this menu to the school office, with your payment for the
month. We need you to pay in advance for your child’s hot lunch and milk, to assure adequate funds for grocery
purchases.

We need an accurate count of students to serve each day so the right amount can be prepared. Please make checks
pavable to: Trinity Lutheran School. Thank you!!ll }(

Email: tisfinances@sjkoch.com

© RETURN THIS SECTION TO THE OFFICE.
Please put your child’s name, first letter
of name(s), or # of children taking lunch

' each day.

Please remember to include your family
name so we can tell which family this slip
1 is from.



